

Month	Carrier Common Line and Network Access Fee								Local Switching						Common Transport			Dedicated Transport Elements				
	Averaged Exchanges				Deaveraged Exchanges				Originating			Terminating						Dedicated Transport		Entrance Facility DS1		Total Revenue ⁸
	CCL Support Provided by AUSAC	NAF Revenue ¹	Access Lines	Rate	CCL Support Provided by AUSAC	NAF Revenue ¹	Access Lines	Rate	Revenue ^{2,8}	MOU ⁷	Rate	Revenue ^{2,8}	MOU ⁷	Rate	Revenue	MOU	Rate	Trunks ³	Rate	Rate Factor ⁷	Rate	
2016																						
December ⁴	\$12,973.05	\$5,787.30	1,051	\$17.85	\$2,628.40	\$5,813.60	1,050	\$8.04	\$2,538.79	238,613	\$0.014100	\$917.36	249,642	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	16.05785	\$147.44	\$2,367.57
2016 Total	\$12,973.05	\$5,787.30	1,051		\$2,628.40	\$5,813.60	1,050		\$2,538.79	238,613		\$917.36	249,642		-	-		-		16.05785		\$2,367.57
2017																						
January ⁵	\$12,969.20	\$5,773.30	1,050	\$17.85	\$2,604.23	\$5,789.53	1,044	\$8.04	\$2,471.55	116,730	\$0.014100	\$880.58	109,943	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	15.45599	\$147.44	\$2,278.83
February	\$12,717.65	\$6,007.00	1,049	\$17.85	\$2,492.66	\$5,917.18	1,046	\$8.04	\$2,695.37	191,161	\$0.014100	\$978.69	195,738	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	15.45599	\$147.44	\$2,278.83
March	\$12,713.29	\$5,618.66	1,027	\$17.85	\$2,599.15	\$5,722.25	1,035	\$8.04	\$2,436.51	172,802	\$0.014100	\$872.26	174,451	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	15.45599	\$147.44	\$2,278.83
April	\$12,727.94	\$5,728.96	1,034	\$17.85	\$2,554.48	\$5,622.20	1,017	\$8.04	\$2,721.57	193,019	\$0.014100	\$945.69	189,136	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	16.12620	\$147.44	\$2,377.64
May	\$12,535.30	\$5,546.75	1,013	\$17.85	\$2,516.03	\$5,580.25	1,007	\$8.04	\$2,505.39	177,688	\$0.014100	\$871.18	174,236	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	16.12620	\$147.44	\$2,377.65
June	\$12,424.19	\$5,604.31	1,010	\$17.85	\$2,453.24	\$5,723.44	1,017	\$8.04	\$2,538.30	180,021	\$0.014100	\$900.21	180,040	\$0.005000	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	16.12620	\$147.44	\$2,377.64
July	\$12,461.97	\$5,727.18	1,019	\$17.85	\$2,520.32	\$5,672.44	1,019	\$8.04	\$2,412.92	171,279	\$0.014100	\$645.44	155,452	\$0.003567	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	15.55498	\$149.09	\$2,319.09
August	\$12,418.95	\$5,556.00	1,007	\$17.85	\$2,515.95	\$5,644.65	1,015	\$8.04	\$2,494.94	176,946	\$0.014100	\$646.37	181,208	\$0.003567	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	15.55498	\$149.09	\$2,319.09
September	\$12,391.44	\$5,637.06	1,010	\$17.85	\$2,507.04	\$5,613.36	1,010	\$8.04	\$2,456.91	174,249	\$0.014100	\$623.38	174,765	\$0.003567	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	15.55498	\$149.09	\$2,319.09
October	\$12,294.30	\$5,448.60	994	\$17.85	\$2,486.83	\$5,617.49	1,008	\$8.04	\$2,341.41	166,057	\$0.014100	\$622.84	174,610	\$0.003567	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	16.43933	\$149.09	\$2,450.95
November	\$12,316.19	\$5,694.46	1,009	\$17.85	\$2,471.38	\$5,632.94	1,008	\$8.04	\$2,209.23	156,683	\$0.014100	\$595.08	166,830	\$0.003567	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	16.43933	\$149.09	\$2,450.94
December ⁶	\$7,452.47	\$10,397.53	1,000	\$17.85	\$7,353.25	\$686.75	1,000	\$8.04	\$2,119.28	203,632	\$0.014100	\$588.03	227,552	\$0.003567	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	16.43933	\$149.09	\$2,450.94
2017 Total	\$145,422.89	\$72,739.81	12,222		\$35,074.56	\$63,222.48	12,226		\$29,403.38	2,080,267		\$9,169.75	2,103,961		-	-		-		190.72950		\$28,279.52
2018																						
January ⁵	\$12,267.04	\$5,582.96	1,000	\$17.85	\$2,455.34	\$5,576.62	999	\$8.04	\$2,290.92	109,149	\$0.014100	\$627.08	113,101	\$0.003567	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	16.90860	\$149.09	\$2,520.90
February	\$12,195.24	\$5,511.96	992	\$17.85	\$2,425.47	\$5,622.57	1,001	\$8.04	\$2,173.71	170,397	\$0.014100	\$627.27	175,852	\$0.003567	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	16.90860	\$149.09	\$2,520.91
March	\$12,125.75	\$5,510.05	988	\$17.85	\$2,489.39	\$5,534.53	998	\$8.04	\$2,629.12	170,229	\$0.014100	\$598.18	167,697	\$0.003567	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	16.90860	\$149.09	\$2,520.90
April	\$12,112.71	\$5,540.94	989	\$17.85	\$2,441.84	\$5,582.08	998	\$8.04	\$2,563.74	181,825	\$0.014100	\$645.24	180,893	\$0.003567	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	16.48400	\$149.09	\$2,457.59
May	\$12,023.88	\$5,451.27	979	\$17.85	\$2,475.04	\$5,484.56	990	\$8.04	\$2,296.04	162,839	\$0.014100	\$562.39	157,664	\$0.003567	-	-	n/a	-	n/a	16.48400	\$149.09	\$2,457.60
2018 Total	\$60,724.62	\$27,597.18	4,948		\$12,287.08	\$27,800.36	4,986		\$11,953.53	794,439		\$3,060.16	795,207		-	-		-		83.69380		\$12,477.90
Grand Total	\$219,120.56	\$106,124.29	18,221		\$49,990.04	\$96,836.44	18,262		\$43,895.70	3,113,319		\$13,147.27	3,148,810		-	-		-		290.48115		\$43,124.99

1) Network Access Fee (NAF) Revenue is the revenue collected by the telephone company during the monthly billing period. NAF does not equal NAF Rate times NAF Lines, it may contain prorates and adjustments.

2) Local Switching revenue includes Information Surcharge.

3) Dedicated Trunks have been rounded for presentation purposes

4) December Traffic Sensitive period represents 11/20-12/31. The Dec 20-31 Local Switching revenue is reflected in the January period revenue.

5) January Traffic Sensitive period represents 1/01 - 01/19.

6) December Traffic Sensitive period represents 11/20-12/31.

7) Demand Units reflect the demand reported to the specific period, not the month it was reported in.

8) Revenues reflect the revenue distributed during the specified month.